
Jugendliche
Rang Name Verein Lizenz CH R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Total n. St.

1 Maël Magnin MC Neuchâtel SUI-3209 29 31 30 30 2 90

2 Anja Lena Haymoz MC Bern SUI-2970 30 32 31 31 2 93

3 Jana Strauss MC Burgdorf SUI-3356 35 29 31 32 6 95

Damen
Rang Name Verein Lizenz CH R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Total

1 Rebecca Weber MC Effretikon SUI-1025 25 28 30 28 5 83

2 Anita Büttiker MC Burgdorf SUI-976 29 28 28 28 1 85

3 Lara Jehle UBGC Hörbranz AUT-602 28 30 29 29 2 87

4 Sabrina Bürki MC Mühlematt Dietikon SUI-1164 28 29 32 30 4 89

5 Maja Wicki MC Effretikon SUI-2286 30 30 30 30 0 90

Cut nach Runde 2

6 Manuela Wampfler MC Bern SUI-3042 31 30 31 1 61

7 Bettina Bürki MC Mühlematt Dietikon SUI-1386 30 32 31 2 62

7 Stefanie Gadenz MC Bern SUI-3747 32 30 31 2 62

9 Yulia Korytina MC Burgdorf SUI-3833 36 30 33 6 66

10 Elvira Bachmann MC Wohlen SUI-3740 33 36 35 3 69

Herren
Rang Name Verein Lizenz CH R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Total

1 Marco Nicolussi MC Burgdorf SUI-1300 28 26 25 26 3 79

2 Angelo Friedli MC Eichholz Gerlafingen SUI-2896 28 30 24 27 6 82 n. St.

3 Jan Anderegg MC Burgdorf SUI-2532 28 29 25 27 4 82 n. St.

4 Michel Pfister MC Amriswil SUI-988 28 28 27 28 1 83

4 Roger Cadosch MC Berner Falken SUI-209 28 28 27 28 1 83

6 Raphael Wietlisbach MC Eichholz Gerlafingen SUI-42 27 29 27 28 2 83

7 Maxime Bugnion MC Lausanne SUI-2957 29 27 28 28 2 84

8 Kai Lödding MC Eichholz Gerlafingen SUI-1580 28 28 29 28 1 85

9 Lars Anderegg MC Burgdorf SUI-2533 29 29 27 28 2 85

10 Gerhard Zuberbühler MC Berner Falken SUI-796 26 29 30 28 4 85

10 Sandro Probst MC Neuendorf SUI-879 26 30 29 28 4 85

12 Sascha Mark MC Burgdorf SUI-3351 27 29 30 29 3 86

13 Bruno Ruch MC Burgdorf SUI-595 25 30 31 29 6 86

14 Omar Maggi MC Olten SUI-66970 27 30 30 29 3 87

15 Andreas Schneider MC Eichholz Gerlafingen SUI-2395 29 30 31 30 2 90

Cut nach Runde 2

16 Marvin Hauri MC Neuendorf SUI-1611 29 31 30 2 60

17 Daniel Moser MC Burgdorf SUI-2484 32 28 30 4 60

17 Martin Kaiser MC Grenchen SUI-1944 32 28 30 4 60

19 Ludovic Salomé MC La Tène-CIS SUI-1217 29 32 31 3 61

19 Beat Wartenweiler MC Eichholz Gerlafingen SUI-2467 32 29 31 3 61

21 Johan Duriaux MC Olten SUI-1388 31 31 31 0 62

21 Didier Gendre MC Bulle SUI-1045 31 31 31 0 62

23 Nikolai Bhend MC Neuendorf SUI-2243 33 29 31 4 62

23 Marco Zengaffinen MC Rhone SUI-2617 33 29 31 4 62

25 Michel Gadenz MC Rhone SUI-2748 33 30 32 3 63

26 Sébastien Charrière MC Bulle SUI-3323 33 33 33 0 66

27 Johan Maillard MC Bulle SUI-3252 35 31 33 4 66

28 Thomas Würsch MC Berner Falken SUI-1277 34 33 34 1 67

29 Claudio Colombo MC Mühlematt Dietikon SUI-3272 32 35 34 3 67
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Rangliste Clubturnier MC Bern 30. April 2023

Seniorinnen 1
Rang Name Verein Lizenz CH R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Total

1 Esther Wicki MC Effretikon SUI-764 28 25 25 26 3 78

2 Katrin Sommer MC Grizzlybär Rüschegg SUI-635 29 28 30 29 2 87 n. St.

3 Sonja Viatte MC Grenchen SUI-731 32 27 28 29 5 87 n. St.

4 Claudia Anderegg MC Burgdorf SUI-111 29 28 32 30 4 89

5 Franziska Hebeisen MC Rhone SUI-2889 26 32 34 31 8 92

Cut nach Runde 2

6 Katharina Kreienbühl MC Bern SUI-1172 31 31 31 0 62

7 Monika Loosli MC Bern SUI-2698 32 32 32 0 64

8 Lucia Schibli MC Mühlematt Dietikon SUI-228 30 34 32 4 64

9 Mägy Seebacher MC Wohlen SUI-2476 38 33 36 5 71

10 Beatrice Haymoz MC Bern SUI-2710 38 37 38 1 75

Senioren 1
Rang Name Verein Lizenz CH R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Total

1 Pierre Köstinger SGCF Fribourg SUI-433 26 24 25 25 2 75

2 Remo Gadenz MC Bern SUI-2749 27 28 31 29 4 86

3 Roger Weber MC Neuendorf SUI-1173 29 29 29 29 0 87

4 Stefan Zysset MC Interlaken SUI-800 27 30 31 29 4 88

5 Claude Pochon MC Bulle SUI-1024 29 30 30 30 1 89

6 Michel Eggenschwiler MC Grenchen SUI-258 28 25 37 30 12 90

7 Paul Vögeli MC Grenchen SUI-1337 31 31 29 30 2 91

8 Michael Blaser MC Berner Falken SUI-158 31 28 32 30 4 91

9 Elan Ganesalingam MC Bulle SUI-958 32 27 32 30 5 91

10 Philippe Monnier MC Florida-Studen SUI-1223 31 27 33 30 6 91

11 Andrea Grossi MC Bulle SUI-2908 31 31 30 31 1 92

12 Hanspeter Trachsel MC Burgdorf SUI-714 28 30 34 31 6 92

13 Markus Sommer MC Grenchen SUI-653 30 30 33 31 3 93

14 Markus Eggler MC Interlaken SUI-261 30 32 32 31 2 94

15 Fritz Gfeller MC Neuendorf SUI-1616 28 33 36 32 8 97

Cut nach Runde 2

16 Markus Wächter MC Grenchen SUI-742 32 31 32 1 63

17 Adrian Locher MC Grenchen SUI-466 33 30 32 3 63

17 Hanspeter Künzi MC Grenchen SUI-2396 30 33 32 3 63

19 Roger Anderegg MC Burgdorf SUI-104 29 35 32 6 64

19 Mario Schneider MC Mühlematt Dietikon SUI-631 29 35 32 6 64

21 Ingo Schoppe MC Berner Falken SUI-3324 32 33 33 1 65

22 Gilbert Zengaffinen MC Rhone SUI-76 33 34 34 1 67

23 Alain Schneeberger MC Bulle SUI-1429 35 33 34 2 68

24 Aldo Rütschi MC Burgdorf SUI-3698 34 37 36 3 71

25 Eduard Schibli MC Mühlematt Dietikon SUI-615 41 31 36 10 72

Rangliste CT 2023.xlsx Seite 2 v. 6 01.05.2023



Rangliste Clubturnier MC Bern 30. April 2023

Seniorinnen 2
Rang Name Verein Lizenz CH R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Total

1 Annemarie Probst MC Neuendorf SUI-877 29 31 31 30 2 91

2 Margrit Herren MC Bern SUI-3019 27 36 31 31 9 94

3 Annemarie Mäder MC Bern SUI-479 34 32 35 34 3 101

Cut nach Runde 2

4 Yvonne Von Rotz MC Wohlen SUI-3001 40 30 35 10 70

5 Rosmarie Koch MC Wohlen SUI-2982 37 35 36 2 72

6 Margrit Hiltpold MC Wohlen SUI-1548 42 38 40 4 80

Senioren 2
Rang Name Verein Lizenz CH R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Total

1 Stephan  Bornick MC Bern TL 30 27 30 29 3 87

2 Michel Kopf MC Rhone SUI-436 28 32 29 30 4 89 n. St.

3 Erwin Thönen MC Berner Falken SUI-709 31 28 30 30 3 89 n. St.

4 Hurni  Peter MC Bern TL 29 32 28 30 4 89 n. St.

5 Hansjörg Blaser MC Grenchen SUI-1945 29 29 32 30 3 90

6 Roger Studer MC Bern SUI-1946 30 28 32 30 4 90

7 Peter Bigler MC Bern SUI-1116 28 31 32 30 4 91

8 David Cecchini MC Eichholz Gerlafingen SUI-211 30 31 31 31 1 92

9 Hans Bürki MC Grenchen SUI-200 29 31 32 31 3 92

10 Andreas Holliger MC Wohlen SUI-2568 29 31 33 31 4 93

11 Martin Eicher MC Neuendorf SUI-262 30 29 35 31 6 94

12 Michel Duriaux MC Lausanne SUI-1389 32 28 36 32 8 96

Cut nach Runde 2

13 Harald Bentlage MC Berner Falken SUI-3293 30 33 32 3 63

14 Heinz Blaser MC Bern SUI-2746 32 32 32 0 64

15 Willi Mäder MC Bern SUI-482 31 33 32 2 64

15 Armin Marty MC Rhone SUI-32 33 31 32 2 64

17 Bruno Steck MC Bern SUI-666 30 34 32 4 64

18 Hans-Peter Probst MC Neuendorf SUI-878 35 30 33 5 65

19 Fritz Rickli MC Eichholz Gerlafingen SUI-584 31 35 33 4 66

20 Marco Reist MC Berner Falken SUI-578 32 36 34 4 68

21 Erhard Aeschlimann MSC Thun-Heimberg SUI-3010 35 35 35 0 70

22 Wenger Alfred MSC Thun-Heimberg TL 34 37 36 3 71

23 Daniel Salomé MC La Tène-CIS SUI-1136 42 35 39 7 77
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Mannschaften Höchstes Resultat nicht gewertet

Rang Name R1 R2 Total Schnitt Diff

1 MC Neuendorf 1

Pierre Köstinger 26 24 50 25.0

Martin Eicher 29 29 29.0

Roger Weber 29 29 58 29.0

Marvin Hauri 29 29 29.0

Sandro Probst 26 30 56 28.0

110 112 222 27.8 2

2 MC Burgdorf 2

Claudia Anderegg 29 28 57 28.5

Jan Anderegg 28 28 28.0

Marco Nicolussi 28 26 54 27.0

Sascha Mark 27 29 56 28.0

Jana Strauss 29 29 29.0

112 112 224 28.0 0

3 MC Effretikon

Rebecca Weber 25 28 53 26.5

Maja Wicki 30 30 60 30.0

Esther Wicki 28 25 53 26.5

Franziska Hebeisen 26 32 58 29.0

109 115 224 28.0 6

4 MC Burgdorf 1

Maxime Bugnion 29 27 56 28.0

Lara Jehle 28 28 28.0

Lars Anderegg 29 29 58 29.0

Daniel Moser 28 28 28.0

Bruno Ruch 25 30 55 27.5

111 114 225 28.1 3

5 MC Eichholz Gerlafingen

Kai Lödding 28 28 56 28.0

Raphael Wietlisbach 27 29 56 28.0

Beat Wartenweiler 29 29 29.0

Andreas Schneider 29 29 29.0

Angelo Friedli 28 30 58 29.0

112 116 228 28.5 4

6 MC Grenchen 2

Markus Sommer 30 30 30.0

Adrian Locher 30 30 30.0

Michel Eggenschwiler 28 25 53 26.5

Hansjörg Blaser 29 29 58 29.0

Sonja Viatte 32 27 59 29.5

119 111 230 28.8 8

7 MC Olten 

Maël Magnin 29 31 60 30.0

Michel Pfister 28 28 56 28.0

Omar Maggi 27 30 57 28.5

Johan Duriaux 31 31 62 31.0

115 120 235 29.4 5

Rangliste Clubturnier 

MC Bern
30. April 2023
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Mannschaften Höchstes Resultat nicht gewertet

Rang Name R1 R2 Total Schnitt Diff

Rangliste Clubturnier 

MC Bern
30. April 2023

8 MC Bern 2

Peter Bigler 28 31 59 29.5

Heinz Blaser 32 32 32.0

Bruno Steck 30 30 30.0

Remo Gadenz 27 28 55 27.5

Hurni  Peter 29 32 61 30.5

114 123 237 29.6 9

9 MC Berner Falken 1

Ingo Schoppe 32 33 65 32.5

Roger Cadosch 28 28 56 28.0

Gerhard Zuberbühler 26 29 55 27.5

Harald Bentlage 30 33 63 31.5

116 123 239 29.9 7

9 MC Mühlematt Dietikon

Katrin Sommer 29 28 57 28.5

Bettina Bürki 32 32 32.0

Sabrina Bürki 28 29 57 28.5

Lucia Schibli 30 34 64 32.0

Mario Schneider 29 29 29.0

116 123 239 29.9 7

11 MC Bern 3

Margrit Herren 27 36 63 31.5

Katharina Kreienbühl 31 31 62 31.0

Roger Studer 30 28 58 29.0

Stephan  Bornick 30 27 57 28.5

118 122 240 30.0 4

12 MC Neuendorf 2

Markus Eggler 30 32 62 31.0

Annemarie Probst 29 31 60 30.0

Hans-Peter Probst 30 30 30.0

Fritz Gfeller 28 28 28.0

Nikolai Bhend 33 29 62 31.0

120 122 242 30.3 2

13 MC Bulle

Elan Ganesalingam 32 27 59 29.5

Claude Pochon 29 30 59 29.5

Didier Gendre 31 31 62 31.0

Andrea Grossi 31 31 62 31.0

Sébastien Charrière

123 119 242 30.3 4

14 MC Grenchen 1

Martin Kaiser 28 28 28.0

Hanspeter Künzi 30 30 30.0

Markus Wächter 32 31 63 31.5

Paul Vögeli 31 31 62 31.0

Hans Bürki 29 31 60 30.0

122 121 243 30.4 1
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Mannschaften Höchstes Resultat nicht gewertet

Rang Name R1 R2 Total Schnitt Diff

Rangliste Clubturnier 

MC Bern
30. April 2023

15 MC Burgdorf 3

Aldo Rütschi 34 34 34.0

Anita Büttiker 29 28 57 28.5

Hanspeter Trachsel 28 30 58 29.0

Roger Anderegg 29 35 64 32.0

Yulia Korytina 30 30 30.0

120 123 243 30.4 3

16 MC Bern 1

Anja Lena Haymoz 30 32 62 31.0

Monika Loosli 32 32 64 32.0

Manuela Wampfler 31 30 61 30.5

Stefanie Gadenz 32 30 62 31.0

125 124 249 31.1 1

17 MC Rhone

Michel Gadenz 33 30 63 31.5

Marco Zengaffinen 33 29 62 31.0

Michel Kopf 28 32 60 30.0

Armin Marty 33 31 64 32.0

127 122 249 31.1 5

18 MC Berner Falken 2

Erwin Thönen 31 28 59 29.5

Marco Reist 32 36 68 34.0

Michael Blaser 31 28 59 29.5

Thomas Würsch 34 33 67 33.5

128 125 253 31.6 3

19 Wohlen

Elvira Bachmann 33 36 69 34.5

Mägy Seebacher 38 33 71 35.5

Rosmarie Koch 37 35 72 36.0

Yvonne Von Rotz 40 30 70 35.0

148 134 282 35.3 14
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